PG 933

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,

the 14

, day of August, 2017 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County

Annex Building 601 N. 13" Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport
Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen.

1.

10:01 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimous

Opening prayer by Comm. Grant
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comments-Lee McCormick Lone Star Pace & Mike Bernhagen-Pace
1O WIT 937

Consent Agenda

Motion to approve consent agenda item 5-9 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Olsen
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including
Current bills, payroll and utilities (08/15/2017) TO WIT PG 938-970

Motion to approve the minutes for the June 1, 2017 Planning and Zoning meeting
T0 WIT PG 971

Motion to approve a re-plat of The Woods at Richland Chambers Lake, Phase 1,
combining lot 8-R1, lot 7-R, and lot 6 for Tommy Tompkins

Motion to approve a re-plat of the Shores on Richland Chambers Lake, Phase 1,
combining lots 291 and 292 for William R. and Kathleen A. Jones

Motion to approve designating the Director of Planning and Development as
Public information Coordinator for the Richland Chambers Lakeshores Area
Planning and Zoning Commission

Action Items

10.

No action taken on Burn ban remains off



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

I8.
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Lorie Stovall with Texas A & M AgriLife Extension Service gave an update on
FCS-4H programs for spring and summer for Navarro County, and Sarah Becks
Ag-vocation speech

Public Hearing to consider the establishment, of a Texas Property Assessed Clean
Energy (PACE) program within Navarro County, Motion by Comm. Martin
adopting a report required by Texas Local Government Code Section 399.009 sec
by Comm. Grant 10 WIT PG 972-1015
Carried unanimously

10:30 Judge opened Public Hearing

Steve Brown-Greenworks Lending, Don King, Jackie King, Lee McCormick, and
Charlene Heydinger-Texas Pace Authority

11:25 Judge Closed Hearing

Motion to approve a Resolution Establishing the Navarro County PACE Program
by Comm. Olsen sec. by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1016-1019

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve an Administrative Services Agreement between Navarro
County and Texas Property Assessed Clean Energy Authority a nonprofit
organization, to provide administrative services for the Navarro County Pace
program subject to review by our District Attorney Lowell Thompson by Comm.
Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 1020-1032
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve an upgrade for the District Court’s Xerox Copier by Comm.
Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1033
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve and declaring Office Chairs, as salvage from Auditors Office
by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Martin
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve proposal for the purchase of Ballistic Helmets for Texoma
HIDTA on behalf of US Marshall Initiatives by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Olsen TO WIT PG 1034-1039

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Treasurer’s Report for June 2017, Ryan Douglas by Comm,
Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1040-1041
Carried unanimously




19.

20.

21

22,

sec

23,

24.

25

PG935

Motion to approve 9-1-1 Interlocal agreement with North Central Texas Council
of Government (NCTCOG) by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1042-1052

Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for July 2017, Mike Dowd by
Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1053-1058

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve the 2017 Certified Appraisal Roll and the Anticipated
Collection rate, as required by Section 26.04 of the Texas Property Tax Code
Mike Dowd by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1059
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve the sale of surplus Round Bale Hay from County Farm and set
price per bale of a 150 roles at $40.00 with a 10 roll minimum by Comm. Olsen
by Comm. Grant

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve a 10-foot Bush Hog Shredder for surplus from the Navarro
County Sheriff’s Office Model number 3126 by Comm. Grant sec by Comm.
Martin

Carried unanimously

12:04 P.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec by
Comm. Grant

Carried unanimously

12:50 P.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen
sec by Comm. Grant

Carried unanimously

Motion to take action in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government
Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel to authorized Sheriff to change rank
from Communication Sergeant Melanie Cagle to Lieutenant by Comm. Martin
sec by Comm. Olsen

Carried unanimously

Motion to recess until 2:00 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore
Carried unanimously

2:05 Motion to come out of recess by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously
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26.

Budget workshop
27.

Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate
accounting of the commissioners Court’s authorized proceeding for August 14" | 2017
Signed 14" dayof August, 2017

" iy Ty

&

Y,
PR
2 % v
iV,
v " Y
’ %
O -
- @ =
F 2
g
!{f;g}"
o
t \\‘\\‘
sty

30 IO

“fuunuu\‘“



.

A/P CLAIMS LIST
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ALL RECORDS FROM 08/07/2017 TO 08/07/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ud/suy 72017 11:40:42 GENERAL FUND

.

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
ATATSERVICES INC, 11 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE
ATATSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE
ATRTSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-410-436 INTERNET
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-410-436 INTERNET
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE
ATRTSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE
ATATSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-475-435 CVC - TELEPHONE
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2017 101-512-435 UTILITIES
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

CHATFIELD WATER SuPP 11
CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 11
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11 2017
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11 2017
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11 2017
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 1I 2017
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11 2017
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11 2017
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 11 2017
KELLIE COPE 11 2017
MEN WATER SUPPLY COR 11 2017
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 11 2017
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 11 2017
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 11 2017
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 11 2017
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 11 2017
NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 11 2017
PADILLA, LLC 11 2017
REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 11 2017
WEX BANK 11 2017

101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK
101-512-385 COUNTY FARM
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-412-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-411-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-412-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-421-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK

ITEM/REASON

1717995787 06/18/17 0292267301

9036543088 07/15/17 3088
125499768 06/23/17 9768
125499763 06/23/17 9763
9038753391 07/21/17 3391
9038751617 07/21/17 1617
287236363034 06/20/ 3034
287256200779 07/12/ 0779
158051642 07/14/17 1642
158043660 07/14/17 3660
4020245287 06/28/17 5287
4009312323 06/27/17 2323
3043865324 06/08/17 5324
4010155456 04/06/17 5456
EUESTER B WILLIAMS 1267
2810 NECR 0080
014-0000020-008 06/ 20008
006-0000070-005 06/ 70005
014-0000190-002 06/ 90002
014-0000120-003 06/ 20003
014-0000010-005 06/ 10005
006-0000080-005 06/ 80005
006-0001690-001 06/ 90001
006-0001691-001 06/ 91001
014-0000071-001 06/ 71001

448 TOWER ST OFC 06 23601525-4
JUN 2017
775 - JuL 20 08/03/2017 08/07/2017

254 MILES @ .535
CASTON PARK

INVOICE #

08/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JuL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JuL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JuL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JuL 2 0B/03/2017 08/07/2017
- JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
JUL 2 08/07/2017 08/07/2017
JuL 2 08/07/2017 08/07/2017
JUL 2 08/07/2017 08/07/2017
JUN 2 08/07/2017 0B/07/2017
JuL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017

7 - JUL 2017 08/03/2017 08/07/2017

08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/03/2017 08/07/2017
08/04/2017 08/07/2017

- Jue
- JuL
- JuL
- JuL
- JUL
- JUL
- JUL
- JuL
- JuL

11255700 - HWY 0022 5700 - JuL 2 08/04/2017 08/07/2017

14707000 - FM 0667 7000
15514400 - MCKINNEY 4400
13258900 - SECR 109 8900

101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 13259700 - SECR 216 9700

101-561-436 INTERNET
101-340-025 CONSTABLE FEES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-560-370 GAS & OIL

312 W 2ND AVE 08/01 6387

JuL 2 08/04/2017 08/07/2017
JUL 2 08/04/2017 08/07/2017
JuL 2 08/04/2017 08/07/2017
JuL 2 08/04/2017 08/07/2017
JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017

QVERPAYMENT - PADIL REIMB - 08/0 08/04/2017 08/07/2017
3-0069-0052337 - JU 0069-0008793 08/03/2017 08/07/2017

3698016684 JUL 2017 50570140

08/03/2017 08/07/2017

VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO

1 —

D

AMOUNT

2.146.01
917.37
74.89
59.62
714,38
4.,000.87
715.56
75.08
101.19
101.19
51.31
47.40
2.193.28
54 28
27.00
32.00
46.50
65.11
79.99
176.87
46.50
230.81
519.82
359.92
5.042.60
14,39
135.89
32.64
151.00
49.00
57.00
11.85
9.90
75.99
5.00
972.45
125.40



us/su7/2ULs 11:40:42 CSCD A/P CLAIMS LIST 61:3‘7 VCHI1O1 PAGE 2

ALL RECORDS FROM 08/07/2017 TO 08/07/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT

CHRIS ALDAMA 12 2017 151-571-428 TRAVEL 2017 CRIMES AGAINST AUG 2017 08/04/2017 08/07/2017 63.56
CHRIS ALDAMA 12 2017 151-571-428 TRAVEL 2017 CRIMES AGAINST AUG 2017 08/04/2017 08/07/2017 178.00
WEX BANK 12 2017 151-571-370 GAS, OIL & REPAI 3698016684 JuL 2017 50570140 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 86.92



y¢o

wururFRUAl 1L MU YL KuAL & BRIDGE #1 A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 3

ALL RECORDS FROM 08/07/2017 TO 08/07/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO
ATETSERVICES INC. 11 2017 211-611-435 TELEPHONE 287236363034 06/20/ 3034 - JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
B & B WATER SUPPLY 11 2017 211-611-430 UTILITIES 4201 HWY 22 06/26/1 262 - JUL 20 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 11 2017 211-611-430 UTILITIES 13138301 - 4201 HWY 8301 - JUL 2 08/04/2017 08/07/2017
PROSPERITY BANK #107 11 2017 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR LOAN #1072444 AUG 2017 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
PROSPERITY BANK #107 11 2017 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN LOAN #1072444 AlG 2017 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 11 2017 211-611-430 UTILITIES 3-0069-0052829 - JU 0069-0008794 08/03/2017 08/07/2017

AMOUNT

53.04
89.20
104 .33
2.193.05
161.27
165.47



UUrUTrCULl 111404 HUAU & BRIDGE #2 A/P CLAIMS LIST q"* ‘ VCHI01 PAGE 4
ALL RECORDS FROM 08/07/2017 TO 08/07/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME I TEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT

CITY OF KERENS 11 2017 212-612-430 UTILITIES 907 NW SECOND 1205 - JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 75.75



VOru712ULS 1118U:8Z RUAD & BRIDGE #3 A/P CLAIMS LIST q q-L/ VCHIOL PAGE 5

ALL RECORDS FROM 08/07/2017 TO 08/07/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO KO AMOUNT

CITY OF DAWSON 11 2017 213-613-430 UTILITIES 17500 FM 709 324 - JUL 20 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 39.15
NORTHEAST TEXAS WATE 11 2017 213-613-430 UTILITIES 00300419 06/29/17 - 0419 - AUG 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 37.46
WINDSTREAM 11 2017 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 125020441 07/25/17 0441 - JuL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 111.26



uBsur 7201/ 11:40:42 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 A/P CLAIMS LIST 445 VCHI01 PAGE 6

ALL RECORDS FROM 08/07/2017 TO 08/07/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT

CITY OF BLOOMING GRO 11 2017 214-614-430 UTILITIES EAST SECOND STREET 0002 - JuL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 223.62
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 11 2017 214-614-430 UTILITIES 104 2ND ST GRODL 06/ 23601525-4  08/03/2017 08/07/2017 11.03
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 11 2017 214-614-430 UTILITIES 104 2ND ST BARN 06/ 23601525-4  08/03/2017 08/07/2017 37.26
PROSPERITY BANK #107 11 2017 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR LOAN #1071239 AUG 2017 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 3.912.17
PROSPERITY BANK #107 11 2017 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN LOAN #1071239 AUG 2017 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 148 .80
PROSPERITY BANK #107 11 2017 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR LOAN #1073861 AUG 2017 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 3.734 .49
PROSPERITY BANK #107 11 2017 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN LOAN #1073861 AUG 2017 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 703.39
WINDSTREAM 11 2017 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 125287122 07/19/17 7122 - JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 55.93

8.826.69



08/07/2017 11:40:42 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY A/P CLAIMS LIST qq L{ VCHIOL PAGE 7
ALL RECORDS FROM (8/07/2017 TO 08/07/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT

ATRTSERVICES INC. 11 2017 232-455-435 TELEPHONE 287236363034 06/20/ 3034 - JuL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017 251.70



us/t/2ul/ 11:40:42 FUND 319 - HIDTA

'y

ALL RECORDS FROM 08/07/2017 TO 08/07/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
AT&T- HIDTA ONLY 08 2017 319-516-411 SERVICES
ATMOS ENERGY 08 2017 319-516-418 FACILITIES
REPUBLIC SERVICES #7 08 2017 319-516-418 FACILITIES
SUDDENLINK 08 2017 319-521-411 SERVICES
TERMINIX 08 2017 319-516-418 FACILITIES

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 08 2017 319-521-411 SERVICES

I TEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO

157407533 07/12/17 7533 - JuUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
3027278267 06/20/17 8267 - JUL 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
3-0794-4423466 - JU 0794-0121389 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
1000018626710322302 2302 - AUG 2 08/03/2017 08/07/2017
548336 366655044  08/03/2017 08/07/2017
61318009600001 06/2 9789595263  08/03/2017 08/07/2017

TOTAL PAYABLES

A/P CLAIMS LIST qlLS' VCHIO01 PAGE 8
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' ol

ALL RECORDS FROM 08/14/2017 TO 08/14/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT

ABEL REYNA 11 2017 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC SPECIAL PROSECUTION REIMB - 08/0 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 59.28
ACTION SIGN & BANNER 11 2017 101-568-454 CERT TRAILER - LETTERING 848 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304567 675.00
ALL SEASONS AUTO BOA 11 2017 101-568-454 CERT CERT TRAILER - ACID 338 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304621 165.00
AMERTCAN FORENSICS L 11 2017 101-406-487 AUTOPSY KUNKLE. DANTEL 2636 08/03/2017 08/14/2017 1.700.00
AMERICAN FORENSICS L 11 2017 101-406-487 AUTOPSY BAGGETT, SHERRY 2636 08/03/2017 08/14/2017 1,760.00
AMERICAN FORENSICS L 11 2017 101-406-487 AUTOPSY COLE. RITA 2631 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 1.700.00
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 11 2017 101-560-325 TIRES UNIT 2161 - LT265/7 S094368863 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304580 268.36
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4015162797 07/12/17 2797 - AUG 2 08/11/2017 08/14/2017 47.90
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4009459327 07/12/17 9327 - AUG 2 0B/11/2017 08/14/2017 60.49
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 3033118034 07/12/17 8034 - AUG 2 08/11/2017 08/14/2017 52.10
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2017 101-512-435 UTILITIES 3043865324 07/12/17 5324 - AUG 2 08/11/2017 08/14/2017 1.150.13
B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI BLADES. SEA FOAM 615299 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 303654 60.90
B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2316 - BATTERY 615344 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304671 118.95
B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI GLUE 615441 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 303654 18.75
BETA TECHNOLOGY. INC 11 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETAZYME 619575 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304611 174.00
BETA TECHNOLOGY, INC 11 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETA CLEAN 619575 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304611 264.00
BETA TECHNOLOGY. INC 11 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETA GLO CAR WASH 619575 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304611 240.00
BETA TECHNOLOGY. INC 11 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETA BLOSSOM PACIFI 619575 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304611 198.00
BETA TECHNOLOGY. INC 11 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL SHIPPING 619575 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304611 134.33
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2688 - FLAT 165638 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 303655 10.00
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2688 - FLAT 165593 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 303655 10.00
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2154 - FLAT 165600 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 303655 10.00
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2580 - FLAT 165690 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 303655 10.00
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2984 - FLAT 165575 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 303655 6.00
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 120Z CLIPPERCIDE HA UT1000425622 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304534 70.35
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2017 101-512-330 JAMITORIAL SUPPL 15.502 DISINFECTANT UT1000425622 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304534 59.00
BOB BARKER COMPANY [ 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES UNO LT1000426915 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304604 122.40
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES CHESS SETS UT1000426915 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304604 34.00
808 BARKER COMPANY [ 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES SKIP-BO UT1000426915 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304604 80.00
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES CHECKERS UT1000426915 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304604 26.08
BOB BARKER COMPANY 1 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES PLAYING CARDS UT1000426915 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304604 53.28
BOB BARKER COMPANY T 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES PHASE 10 UT1000426900 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304604 175.80
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES SORRY UT1000426900 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304604 124 .48
BOB BARKER COMPANY [ 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4 IN A ROW UT1000426900 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304604 63.54
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL DETERGENT/DISINFECT UT1000426301 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304603  2.400.00
CANON FINANCTAL SERV 11 2017 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL  001-0737611-001 - A 17585887 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 420.81
CHARM-TEX INC 11 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 16 X 24 X 12 BOXES 0145109-IN  08/09/2017 08/14/2017 304613 845.00
CHRIS GARRETT 11 2017 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 14 MILES @ .535 JuL 2017 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 7.49
CITY ELECTRIC 11 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE DISHWASHER - INSTAL 26487 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304632 360.10
CITY ELECTRIC 11 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE LABOR 26487 08/07/2017 08/14/2017 304632 462 .50
CITY ELECTRIC 11 2017 101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE PLANNING & ZONING - 26481 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 304607 209 .44
CITY ELECTRIC 11 2017 101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE ELECTIONS - REPLACE 26481 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 304607 209.44
CITY ELECTRIC 11 2017 101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE LABOR 26481 08/08/2017 08/14/2017 304607 231.25
CODY BEAUCHAMP 11 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE JUL 2017 2017-34 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 100.00
CODY BEAUCHAMP 11 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE JuL 2017 2017-35 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 100.00
CODY BEAUCHAMP 11 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE JUL 2017 2017-36 08/09/2017 08/14/2017 100.00
CONDUENT GOVERNEMENT 11 2017 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 289570 - JUL 2017 1391288 08/03/2017 08/14/2017 3.544.50
CONSTELLATION NEWENE 11 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 10443720008425191 0 0040698228-0 08/03/2017 08/14/2017 9.50